5616596313

T-140 P.01/03 F-426

Fond PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exn. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Noble Fiber Technologies	Name: Noble Fiber Technologies, LLC
	Internal Address
Execution Date(s) <u>.07/18/2006</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Υes 💌 κ	- Street Address: <u>300 Palm Street</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Scranton</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>18505</u>
Onner	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔽 No
10/668,558 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address Customer No 30448	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00
Attorney Docket No. 7668-4 (35033-144943)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Akerman Senterfitt	
P O Box 3188	None required (government interest not attecting title)
City West Palm Beach	8. Payment Information
State: <u>FLZip:33402-3188</u> _	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number <u>561 653 5000</u>	
Fax Number: <u>561 659 6313</u>	b Deposit Account Number 50-0951
Email Address. michael dixon@akerman.com	Authorized User Name <u>Akerman Senterfitt</u>
9. Signature: Mil/K Signature	August 10, 2006
Michael K. Dixon, Registration No. 46,665 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P Q Box 1450, Alexandria, V A 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018096 FRAME: 0986

5616596313

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, having an office at 421 South State Street, Clarks Summit, PA 18411, sells and assigns to NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having its office at 300 Palm Street, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in

Application Serial No. 10/666,568, filed September 19, 2003 Entitled IMPROVED SILVER PLATING METHOD AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM.

and in and to said application and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), subject to performance by the NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, of the obligations of NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES under NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES 's Patent Policy with regard to the above-described invention, and NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES covenants that it has full right to so sell and assign; and it authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, as assignee of its entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Docket No. 7668-4

Executed this 15 day of 54/4. 2006.

NOBLE FIBER TECHNOLOGIES

By:______ SIGNATŪRE

foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Nonna Lee Bennie Notary Public January 12, 2010

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Donna Lee Bennie, Notary Public City Of Scranton, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2010

Member, Pennsylvaria Association of Notanes

{WP312622.1;

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 018096 FRAME: 0988